5-3TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

■ Critical Processor Monitoring
■ Embedded Controllers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC32MCDB SOT-223      0°C to +70°C
TC32MCZB TO-92      0°C to +70°C
TC32MEDB SOT-223 – 40°C to +85°C
TC32MEZB TO-92 – 40°C to +85°C
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
1
1 2
4
3
2 3
G
N
D
GND
TC32MCDB
TC32MEDBTC32MCZB
TC32MEZB
V
D
D
VDD
VDD
R
S
RS
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
TO-92 SOT-223
TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT
TC32M-2  9/26/96
5V
RESET
PO.1
RESET